Other of Lanson	ABSEN	BALLOT	1 OF 2	
(/ 43N)	OFFICIAL B			1005
	ANNUAL TOWN			
NOPPORATED 23	EPSOM, NEW H		Dawn Black TOWN CLER	
	MARCH 1		. Ow Veller	
	INSTRUCTIONS	TO VOTERS	ur choice(s) like this:	
A. TO VOTE, complet B. Follow directions a:	1. the number of CC			
a Taunto for a parson whos	e name is not printer	d on the ballot, wi	ite the canalaato o man	e on
C. To vote for a person who	ine provided and cor	mpletely fill in the	O VI IL.	
SELECTMEN	LIBRARY T		BUDGET COMM	
Vote for not		Vote for not more than ONE	Vote for For 3 Years more than TH	
3 Years more than ONE	For 3 Years		RALPH H. WEEKS 28	40
HN F. KLOSE 203	VIRGINIA DREW	545	HERB L. BARTLETT	7 .
IRIS BOWES 305		0	VIRGINIA J. DREW	
DHN F. HICKEY 176	- une	(Write-ir.)	DAVID W. GOULET 38	20
DNI-LYNN KITSON 127	CEMETERY	TRUSTEE	MARYLOU J. LAFLEUR-KE	
(Write-in)	OLINETER	Vote for not		IV O
	For 3 Years	more than ONE	(Wi	rite in)
TREASURER Vote for cot	Vacant	(Write-in)	(W	rite-in)
in 1 Year more than ONE	TRUSTEE OF	TRUST FUNDS	(W	nte-in)
AULA S. SMITH 723	IRUSIEE OF	Vote for not	PLANNING BO	DARD
0	For 3 Years	more than ONE.	vote	for not
(Wnta-h)	Herb Johns	(Write-In)	For 3 Years more that PHIL DEMERITT	21
OVERSEER OF		(		
PUBLIC WELFARE			Kathy Desroch	Vale n)
Vote for not more than ONE				Vrite-n)
CELESTE DECKER 424			SUPERVISO	ROF
LEE BARTLETT 404			THE CHECK	
C				e for not
(Writerin)				an ONE
			TERRY RIEL 7	18
				() Write in)
				AA.IIG TUT
2014	EPSOM ZONING	BALLOT QUI	ESTIONS	
		7	and Ordinance as propose	589
AMENDMENT 1: Are you in favor o by the Epsom Planning Board as foll	f adoption of Amendmen	t No. 1 to the Town 2. 1, b to allow signs for	r home occupation businesse	s YES 💭
by the Epsom Planning Board as fol- to not exceed one (1) two-sided sign	and each side will not e	xceed eight (8) squar	e feet in size?	NO
				247 601
AMENDMENT 2: Are you in favor of by the Epsom Planning Board as fol	adoption of Amendmen	t No. 2 to the Town 2	toning Ordinance as propose ng allowed area of a tempora	YYES
by the Epsom Planning Board as fol sign from 16 square feet to 18 square	e feet, to be more consis	tent with standard ma	anufactured sizes of tempora	NO O
sign from 16 square leet to 16 squar   sign:				227
			Zonina Ordinance as proposi	ed 527
	A han and the second second	nt Nin 3 to the lown.	Zuring Urun ance as proposi	Carlor F
AMENDMENT 3: Are you in favor by the Epsom Planning Board as fo	of adoption of Article VI	D $2(d)$ to pring this s	ection's enforcement limits in	VES

RTICLE 1	· Shall the True man	investigate the access of any first state to the	-
rging-taribe neluding bu exty-eight t iecontance ionds or no nousand do	i donars (\$1,008,883,30) (o d at not limited to septic, water housand eight hundred eight with the Municipal Finance Ac les and to determine the rate o ollars (\$20,000,00) for the firs'	appropriate the sum of one million sixty-eight thousand eight hundred to site work and renovate the Meetinghouse into Town Office space, and parking, and authorize the issuance of not more than one million y-three dollars (\$1.068,883.00) of bonds or notes for that purpose in pt (RSA 33), and to authorize the Selectmen to issue and negotiate such of interest thereon, and further to raise and appropriate the sum of twenty t year's interest payment? (3/5 ballot vote required) This is a Special addition to the operating budget.	YES O
Estimated ta	ax impact in 2014 is \$ .05 per	thousand.	
Recommen	ded by the Selectmen 2-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 7-3	
with the war Should this certain adju	rant or as amended by vote of article be defeated, the opera istments required by previous	se and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations opriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget posted the first session, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling \$3,113,789? ating budget shall be \$3,073,027, which is the same as last year, with s action of the Town or by law, or the governing body may hold one 0:13. X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating budget only.	YES
Estimated in Estimated in	npact of operating budget on t npact of default budget on the	the current tax rate is plus \$ .09 per thousand a current tax rate is minus \$ .01 per thousand	-111
Recommen	ded by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 10-0	
in 2015? Moderating bi	Aajority vote required. This a	propriate the sum of thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000.00) to be added to ve Fund for Revaluation in anticipation of the next required revaluation s a Special Warrant Article and its appropriation is in addition to the	375 YES O NO • 761
	ded by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 10-0	
from the Units of cemetery	expended Fund Balance as of	propriate the sum of four hundred dollars (\$400.00) to be added to the ance Expendable Trust Fund, and to fund this appropriation by transfer December 31, 2013? This amount is the equivalent of the total amount vote required. This is a Special Warrant Article and its appropriation is	723 YES • NO () 115
Estimated to	ex impact is \$ 00 per thousan	d	
Recomment	ded by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 10-0	
sucy-live do withdrawal c and further a Fire Appara dollars (\$47 appropriatio	iais (3476,365.00) to purchas of four hundred fifty-four thous authorize the withdrawal of twe tus Capital Reserve Fund for (6,365.00) for that purpose? In is in addition to the operating		LLC YES NO
Estimated ta	ix impact is \$ .00 per thousand	d	
Reconstrem	ed by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 10-0	
	in elland and culidings at 232	propriate the sum of one hundred sixty thousand dollars (\$160,000.00) Black Hall Road for use as the Highway Department shed, and to fund se of one hundred sixty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00) from the ose?	VES C
o pururase hisi appropi			NU
his approp his approp Undesignate	ix impact is \$ .00 per theusand	d	226

OWN OF FESOA	ABSENTEE BALLO	OT 2 OF 2
(COND)	OFFICIAL BALLOT	
ANI	NUAL TOWN ELECTION	
14. 11.	ON NEW LANDOUNDE	
	MARCH 11, 2014 Dawn Gl	
	WARRANT ARTICLES AS MODIFIED ON	
	UARY 1, 2014 CONTINUED	
to be added to the Capital Reserve Find	riate the sum of one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000.00) previously established for the purpose of reconstruction and quired. This is a Special Warrant Article and its appropriation is in	YES
Estimated tax impact is \$ .37 per thousand		NO 🔘
Recommended by the Selectmen 3-0		364
recommended by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 6-4	
me Capital Reserve Fund previously establ	riate the sum of ten thousand dollars (\$10,000.00) to be added to lished for the purpose of purchasing motorized vehicles and lajority vote required. This is a Special Warrant Article and its lget.	HJH YES 🖝
Estimated tax impact is \$ .03 per thousand		NO O
Recommended by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 9-1	382
to the Capital Reserve Fund previously estable	iate the sum of fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000.00) to be added shed for the purpose of bridge replacement and repair? Majority and its appropriation is in addition to the operating budget.	
Recommended by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 10-0	312
thousand dollars (\$376,000.00) to come from t dollars (\$88,500.00) to come from the Bridge	opropriate the sum of four hundred seventy thousand dollars rm Road bridge over Griffin Brook; three hundred seventy-six he State Bridge Aid Program, eighty-eight thousand five hundred capital Reserve Fund and five thousand five hundred dollars te required. This is a Special Warrant Article and its appropriation	NO O
Estimated tax impact is \$ .01 per thousand		291
Recommended by the Selectmen 3-0	Recommended by the Budget Committee 10-0	
ΥΟΠ ΗΑΥ	E NOW COMPLETED VOTING	